

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 424/2019**  
**KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv.

versus

**INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Adv. for D-1  
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Adv. for D-2

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR**  
**(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**19.08.2020**

**In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today**

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of**  
**Covid-19**

Pleadings are already stated to be complete.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **12<sup>th</sup> October, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 19, 2020/nk**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*