



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2019**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv.
versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria and Mr.
Aayush Paranjpe, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

13.04.2021

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

I.A.No.1 1372/2019 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Reply filed by the defendant no. 1 & 2.
2. No rejoinder has been filed.

CS(OS) 424/2019

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Affidavits of admission/denial of the documents are on record.
3. Defendant no.1 has filed the statement of account till December, 2020. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that statement of account for the quarter ending March, 2021 shall also be filed. Let the same be filed.



4. Since the cases are being up taken up through video conference today, admitted documents could not be exhibited.
5. Let 'Joint Document Schedule' be filed well before the next date.
6. It is submitted that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2021 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*)
7. Renotify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **27.05.2021.**

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2021

ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any