



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2019**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv.

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Adv.
(through VC) & Mr. Aayush B.
Paranjape, Adv. for D-1 (Mobile
No.8447023561)
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Adv. (through VC),
Mr. Sarthak Gupta & Ms. Yashika
Verma, Advs. for D-2 (Mobile
No.9319119379)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
02.05.2022

**CS(OS) 424/2019; I.A.No.111372/2019 (under Order XXXIX Rule
1 & 2 CPC) & I.A.No.5769/2022 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the defendant no.2)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up on 12/07/2022.
2. Office noting indicates that the documents have been filed by the defendant no.2.
3. By way of IA No.5769/2022, the defendant no.2 seeks to modify



the order dated 24/03/2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court and seeks directions to the plaintiff to file evidence by way of affidavit.

4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the present application may be placed before the Hon'ble Court as the captioned IA seeks modification of the order dated 24/03/2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
5. In view of submissions, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **11th May, 2022.**

MAY 2, 2022/nk

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)