



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 424/2019& I.A. No. 11372/2019 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv.**

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.Defendant
Through: **Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria& Mr. Aayush B. Paranj, Advs. for D-1.**
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak Gupta & Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv. for D-2
(Mob. No. 8826615068)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

%

ORDER
12.07.2022

1. The matter is at the stage of fixing dates for trial.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for filing evidence affidavit of the plaintiff witnesses stating that all the plaintiffs are residing abroad. Adjournment sought.
3. Let affidavit of witnesses of the plaintiff be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **04th November, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 12, 2022

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)