



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 424/2019**
KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv.

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush B. Pranjape, Adv. for D-1,
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.11.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on
27th January, 2023.

**COURT MASTER TO
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 4, 2022

Click here to check corrigendum, if any



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/06/2026 at 14:42:14