



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2019 & I.A. No. 11372/2019 (u/O XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 CPC)**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand & Mr. Rohan
Poddar, Advs.

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush B. Pranjape, Adv. for
D-1 (Mob. No.8447023861)

Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak
Gupta & Ms. Yashika Verma,
Advs. for D-2 (Mobile No.
9319119379)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.01.2023

%

**I.A. No. 18013/2022 (by plaintiffs u/O XI Rule 12 & 13 of
CPC seeking discovery and production of documents).**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 accept notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply of the same.
2. The defendants may file reply to the captioned IA within four weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **17th April, 2023.**

CS(OS) 424/2019

1. Today the matter is listed for PE.



2. As per office noting ~~502~~ today, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Office noting for 04.11.2022 would show that documents filed on behalf of defendant vide diary no.1260500 dated 28.07.2022 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
4. Evidence affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
5. It is submitted that an application seeking discovery and production of documents is pending for consideration on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. Re-notify the matter for PE / further proceedings on **17th April, 2023.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any