



\$~25

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 424/2019

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv.

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe,
Adv. for D-1
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr.
Sarthak Gupta, Mr.
Saksham Thareja and Ms.
Geeta Anand, Advs. for D-
2

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

**ORDER
17.04.2023**

%

More call not possible today as cause list of 14.04.2023 is also taken up today along with cause list of 17.04.2023 as 14.04.2023 was declared holiday. Total 59 matters are listed today.

It is submitted by counsel for all the defendants that settlement talks are going on in the present matter.

IA No. 18013/2022 (by plaintiffs u/O XI Rule 12 & 13 CPC seeking discovery and production of documents)

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.1 that he has filed reply to above mentioned application vide diary no.631303 dated



12.04.2023. However same has not come on record. He is directed to check with registry and bring the same on record.

No reply to above mentioned application has been filed on behalf of defendant no.2. Considering the submission, further time of four weeks is given to defendant no.2 to file reply to above mentioned application.

List for completion of pleadings on 25.09.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2023/cd