



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2019**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria
and Mr. Aayush B.
Paranjpe, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Gaurav Puri and Mr.
Sarthak Gupta, Advs. for
D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

CS(OS) 424/2019

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. As per office note, list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff, evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff nos. 1 and 2 filed.
3. No witness is present today. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she will move an application for recording of evidence of both witnesses through video conferencing. Let the needful be done.
4. The below mentioned IA is pending:-
IA No. 18013/2022 u/O XI R.12 and 13 CPC by plaintiff
5. Rejoinder has been filed, however, an application for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder is pending.
6. List for consideration of the captioned IA on next



date.

**IA No. 1134/2024 u/s 151 CPC for condonation of delay
in filing rejoinders to reply of defendant nos.1 & 2**

7. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsels for defendant nos. 1 and 2 accept notice and submit that they have no objection if the captioned IA is allowed, subject to cost.

8. In view of the submission made, the captioned IA is allowed, subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to defendant nos. 1 and 2.

9. Re-notify the matter on 28.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 16, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/07/2025 at 16:32:09