



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2019 & I.A. No. 11372/2019**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe with Mr.
Ujjwal Chauhan, Advs. for D-1
(Email: chambersking@gmail.com
and Mob. No. 8447023561).

Mr. Gaurav Puri with Mr. Sarthak
Gupta, Mr. Noorhasan Khan, Ms.
Priyama Priyadarshani, Advs. for
D-2 (Mobile No. 8826615068)
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

O R D E R

28.08.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

I.A. No. 18013/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XI R-12 & 13 CPC)

1. Separate replies to the captioned IA was already filed on behalf of defendants no.1 & 2.
2. Separate rejoinders to the above said replies were filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has paid cost of Rs.5,000/- in terms of order dated 16.01.2024 today.
4. Pleadings in the captioned IA are complete.



CS(OS) 424/2019

5. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
6. List of witnesses and evidence affidavits of plaintiffs no.1 and 2 were already filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.
7. Ld. Counsels for parties have submitted that settlement talks are going on between the parties. Adjournment sought.
8. Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any / PE on **07th November, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any