



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2019 & I.A. No. 11372/2019**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.
(Mob. No. 6370344354).

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv. for
D-1 (Mob. No. 8447023561 and
email: chambersking@gmail.com)
(through VC).

Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv. for D-2
(Mob. No. 8826615068).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today in pre-lunch session.

As per direction, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on **20th March, 2025.**

READER TO

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)