



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2019 & I.A. No. 11372/2019**

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.
(Mob. No. 6370344354).

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv. for
D-1 with D-1 in person (Email ID:
chambersking@gmail.com & Mob.
No. 8447023561) (through VC).

Mr. Gaurav Puri & Mr. Sarthak
Gupta, Advs. for D-2 (Mob. No.
8826615068).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.03.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 18013/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XI R-12 & 13 CPC)

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

CS(OS) 424/2019

2. The present matter is at the stage of PE.

3. List of witnesses and evidence affidavits of plaintiffs no.1
and 2 were already filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.

4. As per office noting, documents have been filed on behalf
of defendant no.1 vide diary no.823786/202.

5. No report has been received from Delhi High Court
Mediation & Conciliation Centre.



6. Ld. Counsel for parties have submitted that matter is almost settled.
7. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that she has been recently engaged and has already filed her vakalatnama. However, the same is not on record. Let needful in this regard be done.
8. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for awaiting mediation report / PE on **27th May, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any