



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 424/2019 & I.A. No. 11372/2019

KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.
(through VC) (M:6370344354).

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv. for
D-1 (Mob. No. 8447023561)
(E:chamberskmg@gmail.com)
(through VC)

Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak
Gupta, Mr. Kushagra Bali and Ms.
Anju Singh, Advs. for D-2 (Mob.
No. 8826931041).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 18013/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XI R-12 & 13 CPC)

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

CS(OS) 424/2019

2. The present matter is at the stage of PE.

3. It is submitted that the matter is still pending in Delhi
High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

4. Re-notify the present matter for awaiting mediation
report / further proceedings on **3rd February, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)