



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No : DLHC010340212019
+ CS(OS) 424/2019, I.A. No. 11372/2019 & I.A.20874/2026
KANWALJEET KAUR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.
(M:6370344354).

versus

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria and Mr.
Aayush B. Paranjpe, Advs. for D-1
(Mob. No. 9811159082) (through
VC)
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Ms. Chhauvi R
L, Mr. Anmol Kapur and Mr.
Rishab Atal, Advs. for LR's of D-2
(Mob. No. 9811166800)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

05.08.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **6th October, 2026.**

Reader a/w
GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 05, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any